

### ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT AND INNOVATION INSTITUTE- TAMIL NADU

(An autonomous society of the Government of Tamil Nadu) Parthasarathy Koil Street, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Ekkaduthangal, Guindy, Chennai 600032, Tamil Nadu Location: https://goo.gl/maps/tKvDKEzMQKR2



To The Adviser (IES) Department Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block. New Delhi - 110 001

Lr.No.1208/EDII/A3/2016 date:///02/2019

Sir,

EDII- Forwarding of Statement of Immovable Property Return of Thiru. R. Shiva Shankar, Dy Director, EDII on deputation form the department of Economic Affairs- Regarding.

Ref: Request letter by Thiru. R. Shiva Shankar, Dy Director, EDII with above said return dated: 30.01.2019

1) The Immovable Property Return for the Year 2018 submitted by Thiru. R. Shiva Shankar, Dy Director, EDII on deputation to EDII- TN from the department of Economic Affairs, is sent here with in original

2) This is for your information and necessary action

Sd/----Additional Director

Enclosure: As Stated

Copy To Thiru. R. Shiva Shankar, Dy, Director EDII, Chennai-32

Assistant Director



Chennai, 30-1-2019.

R Shiva Shankar,

Dy. Director,

EDII, Govt. of Tamil Nadu,

Chennai-600 032

(Parental cadre: Indian Economic Service, IES 2012 Batch)

To

The Director EDII. Parthasarathy Koil Street, Guindy Industrial Estate, Chennai-600032,

Sir.

Submission of Annual Property return for the year 2018 -reg.

I am submitting my annual property return for 2018 in triplicate for forwarding it to Adviser -Administration (IES), IES cadre, Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance Govt. of India, New Delhi and Chief Administrative Officer, DES, Min. of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi for records.

Yours faithfully,

(R Shiva Shankar)

#### Copy to:

The Adviser (Administration), Cadre Controlling Authority IES Cadre Department Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi-110001

The Chief Administrative Officer, Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare, 119 F Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

## Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2018 (as on 31-12-2018) Service: Indian Economic Service

Name of Officer (in full): SHIVA SHANKAR R

Designation': Dy. Director (IES Cadre)

Date of Birth: 18.05.1962

Ministry/Department/Office: Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Ministry of Agriculture

Present pay: Rs.85800

On Deputation to EDII, Chennai, Govt. of Tamil Nadu.

Name of district Sub- division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property housing, land and other buildings	Cost of construction/ Acquiring including land in case of house and year when purchased	*Present Value	If not in own name in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired – whether by purchase, lease**, mortagage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date- of – acquisiton and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
Coimbatore Dist.	Housing	(3) Original cost of	(4) Rs. 12 lakh	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Palladam Taluk, kannampalayam Vill. Plot No. 57, New Door No 6/1 Old No. 11/7 Coimbatore-641402	Property Area 750/- Sq Feet With 2400 Sq Ft of Land	construction of house Rs.3/-lakh in the year 1997.	NS. 12 IdKII	Owned by Self	HBA from Govt. Of India. Land gifted by father through gift settlement in 1996. Govt. Of India permission obtained.	Nil.	-
Kancheepuram Dist., Fambaram TK Rajakilpakkam Vill. SF No 35A/2A5 BB, Daffodils B1, Velacherry Main Road, Tambaram-73	Housing Property Area - 943 Sq Ft With 624.29 Sq Ft of undivided land	Rs. 8.5 lakh purchased in 1999.	Rs. 25 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Acquired by spouse with Loan from her ex-employer, the LIC of India, Chennai from Builder-M/s.Sam Sai Construction, Chennai No Official connections	Rs. 96,000/-	-
Chennai district Flat No. A-15, No 6, PCO Road, Egmore, Chennai-8	Housing Property- Area 1350 Sq ft with 860 Sq Ft. of Undivided land	Original cost of purchase by the then owner approximately Rs. 30 lakh in 2005	Rs. 60 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Gift settlement from her brother in 2007. All legal formalities and actual change of owner-ship completed in 2012-13.	Nil.	Towards settlement of ancestral property of their

NOTES:

1) \*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant. 4) The wording 'no change 'or 'no addition' or as in the previous year' should be avoided and full details provided.

5) The columns should be filled up neatly in capital letters.

Signature:

Date:

<sup>3)</sup> The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group 8) services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 195~, (now rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964) on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned,

### Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2018 (as on 31-12-2018) Service: Indian Economic Service

Name of Officer (in full): SHIVA SHANKAR R Ministry/Department/Office: Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Ministry of Agriculture

Designation': Dy. Director (IES Cadre)

Date of Birth: 18.05.1962 Present pay: Rs.85800

On Deputation to EDII, Chennai, Govt. of Tamil Nadu.

Name of district Sub- division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property housing, land and other buildings	Cost of construction/ Acquiring including land in case of house and year when purchased	*Present Value	If not in own name in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired – whether by purchase, lease**, mortagage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date- of – acquisiton and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Coimbatore Dist. Palladam Taluk, kannampalayam Vill. Plot No. 57, New Door No 6/1 Old No. 11/7 Coimbatore-641402	Housing Property Area 750/- Sq Feet With 2400 Sq Ft of Land	Original cost of construction of house Rs.3/- lakh in the year 1997.	Rs. 12 lakh	Owned by Self	HBA from Govt. Of India. Land gifted by father through gift settlement in 1996. Govt. Of India permission obtained.	Nil.	
Kancheepuram Dist., Tambaram TK Rajakilpakkam Vill. SF No 35A/2A5 3B, Daffodils 81, Velacherry Main Road, Tambaram-73	Housing Property Area - 943 Sq Ft With 624.29 Sq Ft of undivided land	Rs. 8.5 lakh purchased in 1999.	Rs. 25 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Acquired by spouse with Loan from her exemployer, the LIC of India, Chennai from Builder-M/s.Sam Sai Construction, Chennai No Official connections	Rs. 96,000/-	-
Chennai district Flat No. A-15, No 6, PCO Road, Egmore, Chennai-8	Housing Property- Area 1350 Sq ft with 860 Sq Ft. of Undivided land	Original cost of purchase by the then owner approximately Rs. 30 lakh in 2005	Rs. 60 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Gift settlement from her brother in 2007. All legal formalities and actual change of owner-ship completed in 2012-13.	Nil.	Towards settlement of ancestral property of their parents.

Signature: Date:

NOTES:

1) \*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

2) \*\*Includes short term lease also.

held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant. 4) The wording 'no change 'or 'no addition' or as in the previous year' should be avoided and full details provided.

5) The columns should be filled up neatly in capital letters.

<sup>3)</sup> The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group 8) services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 195~, (now rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964) on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or

# Statement of Immovable Property Return for the year 2017 (as on 31-12-2018) Service: Indian Economic Service

Name of Officer (in full): SHIVA SHANKAR R Designation': Dy. Director (IES Cadre) Ministry/Department/Office: Directorate of Economics and Statistics, Ministry of Agriculture On Deputation to EDII, Chennai, Govt. of Tamil Nadu.

Date of Birth: **18.05.1962**Present pay: **Rs.85800** 

Name of district Sub- division, Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property housing, land and other buildings	Cost of construction/ Acquiring including land in case of house and year when purchased	*Present Value	If not in own name in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired – whether by purchase, lease**, mortagage, inheritance gift or otherwise, with date- of – acquisiton and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Coimbatore Dist. Palladam Taluk, kannampalayam Vill. Plot No. 57, New Door No 6/1 Old No. 11/7 Coimbatore-641402	Housing Property Area 750/- Sq Feet With 2400 Sq Ft of Land	Original cost of construction of house Rs.3/-lakh in the year 1997.	Rs. 12 lakh	Owned by Self	HBA from Govt. Of India. Land gifted by father through gift settlement in 1996. Govt. Of India permission obtained.	Nil.	-
Kancheepuram Dist., Tambaram TK Rajakilpakkam Vill. SF No 35A/2A5 3B, Daffodils 81, Velacherry Main Road, Tambaram-73	Housing Property Area - 943 Sq Ft With 624.29 Sq Ft of undivided land	Rs. 8.5 lakh purchased in 1999.	Rs. 25 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Acquired by spouse with Loan from her extemployer, the LIC of India, Chennai from Builder-M/s.Sam Sai Construction, Chennai No Official connections	Rs. 96,000/-	
Chennai district Flat No. A-15, No 6, PCO Road, Egmore, Chennai-8	Housing Property- Area 1350 Sq ft with 860 Sq Ft. of Undivided land	Original cost of purchase by the then owner approximately Rs. 30 lakh in 2005	Rs. 60 lakh	Owned by R Sumetra, my wife	Gift settlement from her brother in 2007. All legal formalities and actual change of owner-ship completed in 2012-13.	Nil.	Towards settlement of ancestral property of their parents.

Signature: Date:

30.01.2019

g

NOTES:

1) \*In case where it is not possible to assess the value accurately the approximately value in relation to present conditions may be indicated.

2) \*\*Includes short term lease also.

held by him on lease or mortgage, either in his own name or in the name of any members of his family or in the name of any other person dependent on Government servant.

4) The wording 'no change 'or 'no addition' or as in the previous year' should be avoided and full details provided.

5) The columns should be filled up neatly in capital letters.

<sup>3)</sup> The declaration form is required to be filled in and submitted by every member of Class I and Class II (Group A and Group 8) services under rule 15(3) of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rules, 195~, (now rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964) on the first appointment to the service and thereafter at the interval of every twelve months, giving particulars of all immovable property owned, acquired or inherited by him or